PUBLIC NOTICE Eagle Grove City Council

PUBLIC NOTICE You are hereby notified that the City of Eagle Grove, Iowa is seeking to appoint an individual to fill the

position of Ward 3 Council Mem-

ber. Pursuant to current law, notice is hereby given that the City Council of Eagle Grove, Iowa intends

to fill this vacancy by appointment

at the city council meeting held at the Eagle Grove City Hall Council Chambers, 210 E. Broadway, Eagle Grove, Iowa, at 6:30 PM on Monday, August 15, 2022. The electors of the City of Eagle Grove, lowa have the right to file a petition requiring that the vacancy be filled by a special election as provided in Section 372.13, (2), (a) of the Code of lowa. If no such petition is filed, the appointment shall be for the period until the next pending election as defined in Section 69.12 of the

Eligible electors of the City of Eagle Grove, Iowa wanting to be considered for appointment should submit a request in writing to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM on August

By the Order of the City Council Bryce Davis, City Clerk

Published in the Eagle Grove Eagle on August 3, 2022

Code of Iowa.

15. 2022.